OP \$190.00 12834

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ECP L.P.		01/07/2013	PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intertape Polymer Inc.
Street Address:	100 Paramount Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Sarasota
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34232
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1283415	NOVA-THENE	
Registration Number:	2336927	EXLFILM	
Registration Number:	1294369	NOVA-PAC	
Registration Number:	0000000	ADMIRAL	
Registration Number:	2548676	EXLFILM PLUS	
Registration Number:	2236991	STRETCHFLEX	
Registration Number:	1844107	HSD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126037.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Brooke
SIGNATURE:	/thomaswbrooke/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2014 TPADEMARK

900307089 REEL: 005406 FRAME: 0335

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dissol ECP LP_8 16 13#page1.tif

source=Dissol ECP LP_8 16 13#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005406 FRAME: 0336

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT

BETWEEN

INTERTAPE POLYMER INC. ("IPI")

AND

ECP GP II INC. ("GP II")

- 1. IPI, the sole shareholder of GP II, has adopted a resolution to dissolve GP II effective 11:55pm on the 31st day of December, 2012.
- 2. IPI and GP II are the sole partners of ECP L.P.
- Upon the dissolution of GP II, ECP L.P. will cease being a partnership (limited or otherwise).
- 4. Pursuant to the second amendment to the limited partnership agreement (the "Amendment") in respect of ECP L.P. dated December 18, 2012, when all of the partnership interests of ECP L.P. are owned by one partner such that ECP L.P. no longer is a partnership, such partner (the "Successor") will acquire all of the assets of ECP L.P. and shall assume, in exchange for such assets, all of the remaining liabilities, debts or advances of ECP L.P. and may discharge such liabilities, debts or advances as they become due (subject to any negotiations with any creditors).
- Each of IPI and GP II acknowledge that the dissolution of GP II will result in the
 application of the Amendment. GP II hereby agrees and acknowledges that any
 interest in the assets of ECP L.P. will be conveyed to IPI as the Successor to ECP
 L.P.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005406 FRAME: 0337

NOTICE TO CANCEL CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned hereby gives notice that the Certificate of Limited Partnership of ECP L.P. (the "Partnership"), a limited partnership formed pursuant to the laws of the Province of Ontario and registered with the Registrar of Corporations for the Province of Alberta on May 8, 2008 as registration no. LP14002976, is hereby cancelled as a result of the dissolution of the Partnership as of January 7, 2013.

DATED this 16th day of August 2013.

General Partner:		ECP GP II INC
	per	
	Bernard Pitz, Assistant/Secreta	Bernard Pitz, Assistant/Secretary
Limited Partner:		
		INTERTAPE-POLYMER INC.
	per	LAA-
		Bernard Pitz, Vide-President, Finance

HBdocs - 14438945v1

RECORDED: 11/13/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005406 FRAME: 0338